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Native Land Oourt and Maori Land Board Fi:dure8. 

Native Deparlment, 
Wellington, 6th March, 1925. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the 
Native Land Courts and meetings of the District 

Maori Land Boards will be held during the year, commencing 
1st April, 1925, at the times and places hereinafter mentioned. 

R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary. 

1. TOKERAU DISTRIOT, NORTH AUOKLAND. 

*Rawene 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Russell 

*Rawene 
Ka.ikohe 
Auckland 
Whangarei 

*Rawene 
Russell 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Kaeo 

tAhipua 

Court Sittings (1925--26). 
Wednesday, 15th April, 1925. 
Tuesday, 12th May, 1925. 
Wednesday, 10th June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 7th July, 1925. 
Wednesday, 22nd July, 1925. 
Wednesday, 19th August, 1925. 
Wednesday, 16th September, 1925. 
Tuesday, 6th October, 1925. 
Tuesday, 27th October, 1925. 
Wednesday, 18th November, 1925. 
Wednesday, 13th January, 1926. 
Wednesday, 27th January, 1926. 
Tuesday, 16th February, 1926. 
Friday, 5th March, 1926. 
Friday, 12th Maroh, 1926. 

• Adjourning subsequently tn Opononlli necessary. 
t Adjourning sublequently tn RonhOl" and Mangonui Ii necessary. 

Rawene 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 
Auokland 
Rawene 
Kaikohe 
Auokland 
Whangarei 
Rawene 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 

Board Meetings (1925--26). 

Wed., 22nd April, 1925. 
Thurs., 14th May, 1925. 
Fri., 12th June, 1925. 
Tues., 14th July, 1925. 
Wed., 26th Aug., 1925. 
Fri., 18th Sept., 1925. 
Tues., 13th Oot., 1925. 
Thurs., 29th Oct., 1925 
Wed., 25th Nov., 1925. 
Thurs., 28th Jan., 1926. 
Tues., 23rd Feb., 1926. 

Pauul oloses. 
20th Mar., 1925. 
10th April, 1925. 
8th May, 1925. 

12th .June, 1925. 
24th July, 1925. 
14th Aug., 1925. 
llth Sept., 1925. 
25th Sept., 1925. 
23rd Oct., 1925. 
II th Dec., 1925. 
22nd Jan., 1926. 

2_ WAIKATo-MANIAPOTO DISTRIOT, SOUTH AUOKLAND. 

Kawhia 
Ngaruawabia 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 
Ngaruawabia 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 
Ngaruawahia 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland •. 

Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auokland 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 
TeKuiti 
Thames 
Auokland 

Court Sittings (1925--26). 
Wednesday, 15th April, 1925. 
Tuesday, 28th April, 1925. 
Thursday, 28th May, 1925. 
Tuesday, 30th June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 28th July, 1925. 
Tuesday, 18th August, 1925_ 
Thursday, 17th September, 1925. 
Tuesday, 20th October, 1925. 
Tuesday, 17th November, 1925. 
Tuesday, 1st Deoember, 1925. 
Tuesday, 12th January, 1926. 
Tuesday, 16th February, 1926. 
Tuesday, 23rd Maroh, 1926. 

Board Meetings (1925-26). 

Mon., 22nd June, 1925. 
Tues., 21st July, 1925. 
Tues., llth Aug., 1925. 
Mon., 12th Oot., 1925. 
Tues., 10th Nov., 1925. 
Tues., 24th Nov., 1925. 
Mon., 8th Feb., 1926. 
Tues., 16th Mar., 1926. 
Tues., 6th April, 1926. 

Panui cioaes. 
21st May, 1925. 
18th June, 1925. 
9th July, 1925. 

10th Sept., 1925. 
8th Oot., 1925. 

22nd Oct., 1925. 
7th Jan., 1926. 

10th Feb., 1926. 
9th Mar., 1926. 

3. TAlRAWlllTI DISTRICT, GISBORNE. 

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1925-26). 

Ruatorea 
*Gisbome 

Te Amroa 
*Gisbome 
*Wairoa 

NulIaka 
*Gisbome 
Tikitiki 
TeAraroa 

*Gisborne 
*Tokomaru Bay 
Tolaga Bay 

*Gisbome 

Fri., 17th April, 1925. 
Tues., 28th April, 1925. 
Thurs., 4tli June, 1925. 
Tues., 21st July, 1925. 
Tues., 11th Aug., 1925. 
Mon., 24th Aug., 1925. 
Tues., 1st Sept., 1925. 
Wed., 23rd Sept., 1925. 
Tues., 13th Oct., 192.5. 
Tues., 3rd Nov., 1925. 
Tues., 17th Nov., 1925. 
Wed., 25th Nov., 1925. 
Tues., 1st Dec., 1925. 

Panui closes. 
11th Mar., 1925. 
25th Mar., 1925. 
29th April, 1925. 
17th June, 1925. 
8th July, 1925. 

22nd July, 1925. 
29th July, 1925. 
19th Aug., 1925. 

9th Sept., 1925. 
30th Sept., 1925. 
14th Oot., 1925. 
21st Oot., 1925. 
28th Oct., 1925. 

*Wairoa 
Nuhaka 

*Gisbome 
Ruatorea 

*Gisbome 

Tues., 19th Jan., 1926. 16th Dec., 1925. 
Mon., 1st Feb., 1926. 16th Deo., 1925. 
MOll., 8th Feb., 1926. 6th Jan., 1926. 
Tuffi., 23rd Feb., 1926. 20th Jan., 1926. 
Tues., 9th Mar., 1926. 3rd Feb., 1926. 

• Board meets at these pla.es only. 

4. IKAROA DISTRlOT, WELLINGTON. 

Courl Sittings (1925--26). 
Greytown .. Tuesday, 7th April, 1925. 
Hastings Thursday, 16th April, 1925. 
Levin Tuesday, 5th May, 1920. 
Wellington.. Tuesday, 19th May, 1925. 
Wellington.. Tuesday, 14th July, 1925. 
Masterton Tuesday, 28th July, 1925. 
,Hastings Tuesday, 4th August, 1925. 
Levin Tuesday, 25th August, 1925. 
Wellington Tuesday, 1st September, 1925. 
Grevtown Tuesday, 29th September, 1925. 
HaStings Tuesday, 6th October, 1925. 
Levin Tuesday, 27th October, 1925. 
Wellington Tuesday, 3rd November, 1925. 
Wellington Tuesday, 12th January, 1926. 
MasteIton Tuesday, 26th January, 1926. 
Hastings Tuesday, 2nd February, 1926. 
Levin Tuesday, 23rd February, 1926. 
Wellington Tuesday, 2nd Maroh, 1926. 
Panuis olose three weeks preoeding date of sitting (exoept 

sitting at Wellington on 14th January, 1926, for which panui 
closes 15th Deoember, 1925). 

Greytown 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin 
W('Uington 
Grevtown 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 

Board Meetings (1925--26). 

Wed., 8th April, 1925. 
Thurs., 16th April, 1925. 
Thurs., 7th May., 1925. 
Thurs., 21st May, 1925. 
Thurs., 16th July, 1925. 
Thurs., 30th July, 1925. 
Thurs., 6th Aug., 1925. 
Thurs., 27th Aug., 1925. 
Thurs., 3rd Sept., 1925. 
Thurs., 1st Oct., 1925. 
Thurs., 8th Oct., 1925. 
Thurs., 29th Oot., 1925. 
Thurs •• 5th Nov., 1925. 
Thurs., 14th Jan., 1926. 
Thurs., 28th Jan., 1926. 
Thurs., 4th Feb., 1926. 
Thurs., 25th Feb., 1926. 
Thurs., 4th Mar., 1926. 

Pauui closes. 
12th Mar., 1925. 
19th Mar., 1925. 
9th April, 1925. 

23rd April, 1925. 
18th June, 1925. 
2nd July, 1925. 
9th July, 1925. 

30th July. 1925. 
6th Aug., 11125. 
3rd Sept., 11125. 

10th Sept., 11125. 
1st Oct., 1925. 
8th Oot., 1925. 

15th Dec., 1925. 
4th Jan., 1926. 
7th Jan., 1926. 

28th Jan., 1926. 
4th Feb., 1926. 

5. SOUTlJ ISLAND DISTRlOT, WELLINGTON. 

Pictou 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill .. 
Pioton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill •. 
Picton 

Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill 
Picton 

Court Sittings (1925--26). 
Tuesday, 31st March, 1925. 
Tuesday, 2nd June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 16th June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 23rd June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 30th June, 1925. 
Tuesday, 22nd September, 1925. 
Tuesday, 17th November, 1925. 
Tuesday, 24th November, 1925. 
Tuesday, 1st December, 1925. 
Tuesday, 8th December, 1925. 
Tuesday, 23rd March, 1926. 

Board Meetings (1925--26). 

Thurs., 2nd April, 1925. 
Thurs., 4th June, 1925. 
Thurs., 18th June, 1925. 
Thurs" 25th June, 1925. 
Thurs., 2nd July, 1925. 
Thurs., 24th Sept., 1925. 
Thurs., 19th Nov., 1925. 
Thurs., 26th Nov., 1925. 
Thurs., 3rd Deo., 1925. 
Thurs., 10th Dec., 1925. 
Thurs., 25th Mar., 1926. 

Pauui closes. 
5th Mar., 1925. 
7th May, 1925. 

21st May, 1925. 
28th May, 1925. 
4th June, 1925. 

27th Aug., 1925. 
22nd Oot., 1925. 
29th Oot., 1925. 
5th Nov., 11125. 

12th Nov., 1925. 
25th Feb., 1926. 

6. AOTRA DISTRICT, WANGANUI. 

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1925-26). 
Wanganui .. Wednesday, 8th April, 1925. 
Marton Wednesday, 15th April, 1925. 
Wanganui .. Wednesday, 211th April, 1925. 
New Plymouth Wednesday, 6th May, 1925. 
Wanganui Wednesday, 27th May, 1925. 
Hawera Wednesday, 10th June, 1925. 


